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Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 20:20 Ginger Fizz 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 80.54
\Worcester
Single 31st 19:25 Perth Swingbridge 7.50 2.00 Win 1 13.00 82.54
Single 31st 19:15 Fingerontheswi 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 69.54
\Worcester tch
Single 31st 17:35 The Yank 11.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 71.54
\Worcester
Single 31st 17:30 Beverley |Traveltalk 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 72.54
Single 31st 17:15 Hateya 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 74.54
Goodwood
Single 31st 16:55 Beverley |Kylie Rules 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 75.54
Single 3lst 16:30 Lily Ash 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 76.54
Yarmouth
Single 3lst 16:00 Hakam 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 66.54
Yarmouth
Single 31st 15:25 Swilly Sunset 7.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 68.54
Yarmouth
Single 30th 20:20 Windsor |Choral Music 4.00 3.00 Non-runner - 71.54
Single 30th 19:50 Windsor |Oh It's 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 71.54
Saucepot
Single 30th 18:15 Central City 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 73.54
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 30th 16:30 Ayr Saryshagann 13.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 75.54
Single 30th 16:10 Newton |Diplomatico 9.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 77.54
Abbot
Single 30th 15:40 Newton |Treasure The 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 79.54
Abbot Ridge
Single 30th 15:30 Ayr Mywayistheonl 7.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 80.54
yway
Single 30th 14:40 Newton |Ballinure 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 82.54
Abbot
Single 30th 14:20 Lingfield |Mullarkey 11.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 84.54
(A.W)
Single 30th 14:00 Ayr Mecca's Spirit 4.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 86.54
Single 29th 17:20 Uttoxeter|Powerful 7.50 2.00 Non-runner - 89.54
Symbol
Single 29th 17:10 Musharrif 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 89.54
Pontefract
Single 29th 17:00 Havana Star 7.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 91.54
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 29th 16:15 Uttoxeter|Vosne 6.50 2.00 Non-runner - 93.54
Romanee
Single 29th 16:05 Requinto Dawn 9.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 93.54
Pontefract
Single 29th 15:55 Saumur 19.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 95.54
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 29th 15:45 Uttoxeter|Tempestateflor 12.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 96.54
esco
Single 29th 14:30 Multellie 6.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 98.54
Pontefract
Single 29th 14:10 Uttoxeter[Vive Le Roi 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 90.54
Single 29th 13:20 Burauqg 15.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 92.54
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 28th 17:25 Chester |Kajaki 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 94.54
Single 28th 17:00 York Nagaawa 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 96.54



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583
https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 28th 16:55 Chester |Danzay 8.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 98.54
Single 28th 16:50 Ascot Majestic Moon 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 100.54
Single 28th 16:30 Gun Case 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 101.54
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 28th 16:20 Chester |Dragons Talil 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 103.54
Single 28th 15:00 Ascot Il Primo Sole 13.00 1.00 Loss 22 -1.00 92.54
Single 28th 14:50 Simoon 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 93.54
Newmarket
(July)
Single 28th 14:40 York Harome 13.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 95.54
Single 28th 14:25 Ascot George Of 6.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 96.54
Hearts
Single 27th 20:40 Starboy 4.00 3.00 Win 1 8.25 98.54
Newmarket
(July)
Single 27th 20:30 York Laith Alareen 5.50 2.00 Non-runner - 90.29
Single 27th 18:40 Delft Dancer 7.50 2.00 Refused - -2.00 90.29
Newmarket
(July)
Single 27th 18:00 York Data Protection 4.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 92.29
Single 27th 17:50 Junoesque 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 95.29
Chepstow
Single 27th 17:35 Margie's 4.50 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 97.29
Newmarket Choice
(July)
Single 27th 16:20 Thirsk  |lron Sky 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 100.29
Single 27th 15:10 Thirsk  |Duba Plains 10.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 92.29
Single 27th 15:00 Ascot Speedo Boy 7.00 2.00 Win 1 10.80 94.29
Single 27th 13:40 Uttoxeter|Kiruna Peak 7.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 83.49
Single 26th 19:15 Newbury |Dive For Gold 4.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 85.49
Single 26th 18:25 Abel Tasman 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 88.49
Doncaster
Single 26th 17:35 Newbury |Gripper 3.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 90.49
Single 26th 16:40 Wiff Walff 6.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 93.49
'Yarmouth
Single 26th 16:00 Sandown|Sageness 5.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 96.49
Single 26th 15:25 Sandown|Jazeel 5.50 2.00 Win 1 7.65 99.49
Single 26th 15:15 Excellent Team 13.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 91.84
\Worcester
Single 26th 15:05 Right About 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 93.84
Yarmouth Now
Single 26th 14:40 Royale Django 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 95.84
\Worcester
Single 26th 14:00 Deeds Not 3.50 3.00 Win 1 7.50 96.84
Yarmouth \Words
Single 25th 20:00 Sandown|Employer 6.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 89.34
Single 25th 19:40 Leicester|Jupiter 15.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 91.34
Single 25th 18:55 Sandown|Anonymous 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 93.34
John
Single 25th 17:45 Catterick |Itlaaq 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 95.34
Single 25th 17:00 Bath Mister 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 97.34
Musicmaster
Single 25th 16:40 Catterick |Mr Strutter 6.50 2.00 Win 1 10.00 99.34
Single 25th 15:10 Catterick |Immokalee 17.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 89.34
Single 25th 15:00 Bath Glens Wobbly 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 91.34
Single 25th 14:50 Lingfield |Sky Marshal 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 93.34
(A.W)
Single 25th 13:50 Lingfield |Soaring Spirits 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 95.34
(A.W)
Single 24th 21:10 Tynecastle 11.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 96.34
Chelmsford Park
(A.W)
Single 24th 20:30 Fool To Cry 7.50 2.00 Non-runner - 98.34
Nottingham
Single 24th 19:40 George 10.00 2.00 Win 1 18.00 98.34
Chelmsford

(A-W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 24th 19:10 Maakaasib 9.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 80.34
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 24th 18:10 Stosur 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 82.34
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 24th 17:30 Channel 6.50 2.00 Win 1 10.00 84.34
Nottingham Packet
Single 24th 16:40 Ffos Las |Ellen Gates 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.08 74.34
Single 24th 16:10 Ffos Las |Gang Warfare 17.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 68.26
Single 24th 15:55 Different 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 69.26
Musselburgh  |Journey
Single 24th 14:00 Ffos Las |Operative 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 71.26
Single 23rd 19:10 Windsor |Equimou 7.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 73.26
Single 23rd 19:00 Beverley |Musharrif 5.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 75.26
Single 23rd 18:00 Beverley |General Zoff 4.50 3.00 Win 1 9.45 78.26
Single 23rd 17:40 Windsor |Ourmullion 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 68.81
Single 23rd 17:25 Cartmel |Snowed In 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 70.81
Single 23rd 17:10 Ayr Question Of 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 71.81
Faith
Single 23rd 16:55 Cartmel |Shake It Up 5.50 3.00 Win 1 13.50 73.81
Single 23rd 15:35 Ayr Stardrifter 13.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 60.31
Single 23rd 14:45 Cartmel |Chocolat Noir 10.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 62.31
Single 23rd 14:00 Ayr House Of 15.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 64.31
Cards
Single 22nd 18:00 Redcar |Midnight 3.75 3.00 Non-runner - 65.31
\Warrior
Single 22nd 17:30 Redcar |Alexandrakollo 7.00 2.00 Non-runner - 65.31
ntai
Single 22nd 17:20 Newton |Jennys Day 10.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 65.31
Abbot
Single 22nd 17:05 Stratford |Closest Friend 10.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 67.31
Single 22nd 16:55 Redcar |Orion's Bow 4.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 69.31
Single 22nd 16:45 Newton |Highbury High 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 72.31
Abbot
Single 22nd 16:30 Stratford |Forthefunofit 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 73.31
Single 22nd 15:55 Stratford |Oliver's Hill 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 61.31
Single 22nd 14:45 Stratford |Knight 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 63.31
Commander
Single 22nd 14:35 Redcar |Plansina 4.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 65.31
Single 21st 20:30 Haydock [Sitar 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 68.31
Single 21st 19:30 Haydock |Outcrop 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 70.31
Single 21st 19:15 Lingfield |Porto Ferro 8.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 71.31
Single 21st 17:20 Newbury |Lake Volta 4.33 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 73.31
Single 21st 17:15 Ripon  |Armandihan 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 76.31
Single 21st 16:05 Ripon  |Appointed 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 78.31
Single 21st 15:40 Cartmel |Alys Rock 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 79.31
Single 21st 15:15 Market  |Sumkindofking 15.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 80.31
Rasen
Single 21st 15:05 Cartmel |Nautical Nitwit 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 81.31
Single 21st 14:30 Cartmel |Innocent Touch 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 82.31
Single 21st 14:05 Market |Court Minstrel 26.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 84.31
Rasen
Single 21st 14:05 Market |Hassle 9.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 85.31
Rasen
Single 20th 20:55 Hamilton [Here In The 26.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 87.31
Dark
Single 20th 20:05 Bravery 5.00 2.00 Non-runner - 88.31
Pontefract
Single 20th 19:35 Move In Time 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 88.31
Pontefract
Single 20th 18:50 Hamilton |Mont Kiara 7.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 91.31
Single 20th 17:35 Lightening 9.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 93.31
Newmarket Dance
(July)
Single 20th 17:20 Haydock |Rock Warbler 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 95.31
Single 20th 16:40 Newbury |Dashing Poet 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 97.31




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 20th 15:15 Haydock |Mutabaahy 15.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 99.31
Single 20th 14:20 Improvising 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 100.31
Nottingham
Single 20th 14:10 Haydock |Breakfast 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 103.31
Single 19th 19:40 Epsom |Akvavera 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 105.31
Single 19th 17:45 Jeany 6.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 107.31
Doncaster
Single 19th 17:15 Show Of Force 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 110.31
Chepstow
Single 19th 17:05 Hamilton |Lotara 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 99.31
Single 19th 16:00 Hamilton |Good Boy Alfie 10.00 2.00 Win 1 18.00 100.31
Single 19th 15:50 Leicester|lsland Cloud 4.33 3.00 Win 1 9.99 82.31
Single 19th 15:20 Leicester|Moxy Mares 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 72.32
Single 19th 15:00 Hamilton |Gullane One 4.00 3.00 Win 1 7.65 75.32
Single 19th 14:30 Hamilton |Zig Zag Zyggy 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 67.67
Single 19th 14:10 Ravenhoe 15.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 57.17
Chepstow
Single 18th 20:35 Clovelly Bay 34.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 59.17
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 20:00 Starshell 41.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 60.17
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 19:45 Deeds Not 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 61.17
Yarmouth \Words
Single 18th 16:20 Uttoxeter|Vinnie Red 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 50.67
Single 18th 16:20 Uttoxeter|Zolfo 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 51.67
Single 18th 15:40 Lingfield |Rydan 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 53.67
Single 18th 15:30 Catterick |Lucky Beggar 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 56.67
Single 18th 14:50 Uttoxeter|Chase Me 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 58.67
Single 18th 13:50 Uttoxeter|Magical 9.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 60.67
Thomas
Single 18th 13:40 Lingfield |Cent Flying 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 62.67
(A.W)
Single 17th 21:10 Thirsk  |Cray 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 64.67
Single 17th 20:50 Miss Spent 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 67.67
\Worcester
Single 17th 20:40 Thirsk  |Arabian Jazz 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 69.67
Single 17th 20:10 Thirsk  |Aliento 4.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 72.67
Single 17th 18:50 Mr McGuiness 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 75.67
\Worcester
Single 17th 18:40 Thirsk  |Kraka 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 77.67
Single 17th 16:20 Harbour Storm 11.00 1.00 Non-runner - 79.67
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 17th 15:50 Pretty Bubbles 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 79.67
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 17th 14:30 Beverley |Mr Strutter 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 81.67
Single 17th 14:10 Bath Glens Wobbly 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 83.67
Single 16th 20:50 Windsor [Regina Pacis 3.75 3.00 Win 1 7.01 85.67
Single 16th 20:40 Medici Moon 26.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 78.66
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 16th 20:10 No I'm Easy 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 79.66
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 16th 19:50 Windsor |Say About It 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 81.66
Single 16th 19:20 Windsor |Kick On Kick 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 83.66
On
Single 16th 19:10 Crosse Fire 34.00 1.00 Non-runner - 72.66
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 16th 17:40 Surrender 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 72.66
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 16th 16:40 Ayr Sultan Baybars 6.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 73.66
Single 16th 16:05 Ayr Presidential 4.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 75.66




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 16th 14:30 Ayr B Fifty Two 9.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 77.66
Single 15th 17:25 Stratford |Lord Fendale 10.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 79.66
Single 15th 17:15 Perth Prince Khurram 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 81.66
Single 15th 17:00 Monty Massini 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 69.66
Southwell
Single 15th 17:00 Flying Verse 8.00 2.00 Win 1 14.00 70.66
Southwell
Single 15th 16:40 Perth Return Flight 8.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 56.66
Single 15th 16:30 Mister Fizz 15.00 1.00 Win 1 12.60 58.66
Southwell
Single 15th 16:20 Stratford |Regulation 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 46.06
Single 15th 15:35 Perth Old Salt 6.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 47.06
Single 15th 14:40 Stratford |Salto Chisco 7.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 50.06
Single 15th 14:20 Generous 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 52.06
Southwell Chief
Single 14th 20:30 Hamilton [Gun Case 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 53.06
Single 14th 19:30 Hamilton |Mutadaffeq 5.00 2.00 Non-runner - 54.06
Single 14th 18:15 Salisbury|Vegas Boy 7.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 54.06
Single 14th 17:05 Newton |Saffron Prince 8.00 2.00 Non-runner - 56.06
Abbot
Single 14th 16:35 Newton |Bumble Bay 13.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 56.06
Abbot
Single 14th 16:30 Final 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 58.06
Newmarket
(July)
Single 14th 15:25 Newton |Southfield Vic 6.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 60.06
Abbot
Single 14th 15:20 Curiosity 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 63.06
Newmarket
(July)
Single 14th 15:10 York Get Knotted 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 65.06
Single 14th 14:25 Ascot Escape The 3.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 67.06
City
Single 13th 20:05 Ffos Las [Starcrossed 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 70.06
Single 13th 19:55 Chester |Twin Appeal 5.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 72.06
Single 13th 19:45 Gold Hunter 4.33 3.00 Win 1 9.99 74.06
Chepstow
Single 13th 19:35 Ffos Las |Dinsdale 21.00 1.00 Win 1 19.00 64.07
Single 13th 18:55 Chester |Jabbaar 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 45.07
Single 13th 18:30 Ffos Las |Marquis Of 51.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 47.07
Carabas
Single 13th 18:00 Ffos Las |Trafalgar Rock 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 48.07
Single 13th 17:10 Ascot Hateya 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 50.07
Single 13th 15:50 York Delph Crescent 6.00 3.00 Win 1 15.00 52.07
Single 13th 14:40 York Framley Garth 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 37.07
Single 12th 20:10 Epsom  |Seprani 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 39.07
Single 12th 18:35 Epsom |Berkshire Spirit 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 41.07
Single 12th 17:50 Newbury |Hawridge Glory 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 43.07
Single 12th 17:45 Acadian Angel 6.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 45.07
Doncaster
Single 12th 17:00 Carlisle |Dizzy G 3.50 3.00 Win 1 4.13 47.07
Single 12th 16:35 Laith Alareen 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 42.94
Doncaster
Single 12th 16:00 Affina 3.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 34.94
Doncaster
Single 12th 15:50 Carlisle |Alexandrakollo 7.50 2.00 Non-runner - 37.94
ntai
Single 12th 15:00 Buridan 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 37.94
Newmarket
(July)
Single 12th 14:05 Carlisle |Be Perfect 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 38.94
Single 11th 20:40 Bath Brigadoon 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 40.94
Single 11th 20:25 Kempton |Vincent's 10.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 28.94
(A.W) Forever
Single 11th 20:10 Bath Fethiye Boy 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 30.94
Single 11th 19:55 Kempton |Paddys Runner 26.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 32.94

(A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 11th 18:40 Bath Archimedes 4.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 33.94
Single 11th 17:55 Kempton |Athassel 34.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 36.94
(A.W)
Single 11th 17:25 Shyjack 4.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 37.94
Yarmouth
Single 11th 17:15 Catterick |Super Florence 6.00 3.00 Win 15.00 40.94
Single 11th 16:10 Catterick |Kensington 13.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 25.94
Star
Single 11th 15:00 Lingfield |Poetic Steps 5.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 26.94
Single 10th 21:00 Uttoxeter|Calin Du 15.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 28.94
Brizais
Single 10th 20:30 Uttoxeter[Morning Herald 13.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 30.94
Single 10th 20:10 Brighton |Firenze Rosa 11.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 31.94
Single 10th 19:00 Uttoxeter|Viva Rafa 9.00 2.00 Pulled Up -2.00 33.94
Single 10th 18:40 Brighton |Kachumba 6.50 2.00 Win 11.00 35.94
Single 10th 18:00 Uttoxeter|Tingo In The 41.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 24.94
Tale
Single 10th 17:40 Brighton |Scenery 6.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 25.94
Single 10th 15:45 Khelman 34.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 27.94
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 10th 15:30 Ower Fly 11.00 2.00 Win 20.00 28.94
Pontefract
Single 10th 14:30 Danehill Desert 5.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 8.94
Pontefract
Single 9th 20:40 Windsor |Bayshore 4.50 3.00 Loss -3.00 11.94
Freeway
Single 9th 19:40 Windsor |Fanfair 8.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 14.94
Single 9th 17:55 Silver 10.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 16.94
Wolverhampto [Character
n (A.W)
Single 9th 17:20 Bamako Du 15.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 18.94
\Wolverhampto [Chatelet
n (A.W)
Single 9th 16:50 Dream Magic 17.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 19.94
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 9th 16:15 Jack Blane 9.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 20.94
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 9th 16:05 Ayr Party Fears 4.33 3.00 Loss -3.00 22.94
Too
Single 9th 15:15 Madame Jo Jo 10.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 25.94
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 9th 14:20 I'Dliketheoption 8.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 27.94
\Worcester
Single 9th 13:50 Midnight Gem 12.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 29.94
\Worcester
Single 8th 17:25 Market |Back To Balloo 13.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 31.94
Rasen
Single 8th 17:10 Ayr Lexington 3.50 3.00 Win 7.50 33.94
Place
Single 8th 16:55 Market |Fingerontheswi 15.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 26.44
Rasen tch
Single 8th 16:40 Ayr Forever A Lady 5.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 27.44
Single 8th 16:20 Market |Roman Flight 11.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 29.44
Rasen
Single 8th 15:50 Market |Elkstone 13.00 1.00 Win 10.80 31.44
Rasen
Single 8th 15:20 Market |Agentleman 7.00 2.00 Win 12.00 20.64
Rasen
Single 8th 15:05 Ayr Ravenhoe 8.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 8.64
Single 8th 14:30 Ayr Lucky Red 9.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 10.64
Single 8th 14:15 Market  |Wazowski 12.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 12.64
Rasen
Single 7th 20:10 Seaborough 6.50 2.00 Loss -2.00 13.64

Nottingham




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 7th 17:40 Swansway 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 15.64
Nottingham

Single 7th 17:25 Six Strings 34.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 18.64
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 7th 16:55 Beloved Knight 10.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 19.64
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 7th 16:05 Haydock |Dive For Gold 3.25 3.00 Non-runner - 21.64

Single 7th 15:15 Appointed 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 21.64
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 7th 14:55 Haydock |Buridan 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 23.64

Single 7th 14:40 Grandfather 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 13.14
Chelmsford Tom
(A.W)

Single 7th 14:05 The Last Party 13.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 15.14
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 7th 12:55 Sandown|Raising Sand 13.00 1.00 Loss 15 -1.00 16.14

Single 6th 20:50 Beverley |Our Little Pony 3.25 3.00 Win 1 5.74 17.14

Single 6th 20:40 Fantasy 17.00 1.00 Non-runner - 114
Chelmsford Keeper
(A.W)

Single 6th 20:30 Haydock |Kraka 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 114

Single 6th 19:55 Haydock |Wahash 6.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 13.4

Single 6th 16:50 Albert Boy 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 16.4
Doncaster

Single 6th 16:30 Newton |Moss On The 8.50 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 18.4
Abbot Mill

Single 6th 16:05 Sandown|Alfarris 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 20.4

Single 6th 15:55 Newton |Thahab lIfraj 15.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 23.4
Abbot

Single 6th 15:45 Saving Grace 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 25.4
Doncaster

Single 6th 13:30 Ocelot 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 16.4
Doncaster

Single 5th 19:50 Newbury |Dizzy G 5.00 2.00 Win 1 7.20 19.4

Single 5th 19:15 Newbury |King Lud 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 12.2

Single 5th 17:20 Sean O'Casey 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 14.2
'Yarmouth

Single 5th 17:00 Haydock |Musharrif 3.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 16.2

Single 5th 16:50 Rapier 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 19.2
Yarmouth

Single 5th 16:10 Perth Jovial Joey 7.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 21.2

Single 5th 15:20 Racehorse 3.75 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 23.2
Yarmouth

Single 5th 14:40 Perth Angel's Envy 19.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 26.2

Single 5th 14:20 Terri Rules 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 27.2
'Yarmouth

Single 5th 14:00 Haydock |Space Talk 9.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 18.95

Single 4th 21:20 Kempton |Chloellie 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 20.95
(A.W)

Single 4th 19:20 Kempton |Noble Gift 26.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 22.95
(A.W)

Single 4th 18:40 Bath Show Stealer 5.00 2.00 Win 1 6.40 23.95

Single 4th 17:50 Kempton |Major Valentine 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 17.55
(A.W)

Single 4th 17:40 Innoko 10.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 19.55
\Worcester

Single 4th 16:00 Zeshov 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 21.55
Musselburgh

Single 4th 15:50 Thirsk  |Orion's Bow 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 23.55

Single 4th 15:20 Thirsk  |Normal 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 25.55

Equilibrium

Single 4th 14:40 Strongly 13.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 27.55
\Worcester Suggested

Single 4th 14:10 Scrumpy Boy 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 29.55




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
\Worcester
Single 3rd 21:15 Galileo's Spear 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 31.55
Chepstow
Single 3rd 20:30 Stratford |No Ceiling 10.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 33.55
Single 3rd 20:00 Stratford |March Is On 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 35.55
Single 3rd 19:45 Corporal 21.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 36.55
Chepstow Maddox
Single 3rd 19:30 Stratford |Oliver's Hill 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 37.55
Single 3rd 19:00 Stratford |Birch Hill 6.50 2.00 Win 1 8.00 39.55
Single 3rd 16:15 Hamilton |Ingleby Hollow 4.50 2.00 Win 1 6.65 31.55
Single 3rd 15:45 Hamilton |First Flight 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 24.9
Single 3rd 15:30 Brighton |Topmeup 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 26.9
Single 3rd 14:30 Brighton |Straight Ash 6.50 2.00 Win 1 8.80 28.9
Single 2nd 21:15 Hamilton [Austin Powers 3.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 20.1
Single 2nd 20:45 Hamilton [Tight Lines 5.50 2.00 Win 1 6.75 23.1
Single 2nd 20:15 Hamilton [Corton Lad 4.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 16.35
Single 2nd 20:00 Windsor [Never 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 19.35
Surrender
Single 2nd 19:45 Hamilton |Jabbaar 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 21.35
Single 2nd 18:15 Hamilton |Epeius 6.50 2.00 Win 1 9.90 23.35
Single 2nd 18:00 Windsor |Show Of Force 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 13.45
Single 2nd 17:45 Gone With The 12.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 14.45
Wolverhampto (Wind
n (A.W)
Single 2nd 16:30 Storm Ahead 5.00 2.00 Non-runner - 16.45
Pontefract
Single 2nd 15:45 Billy Booth 10.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 16.45
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 1st 17:40 Cartmel |Golden Town 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 18.45
Single 1st 17:30 Uttoxeter|Mr Snoozy 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 20.45
Single 1st 17:20 Windsor |Orin Swift 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 22.45
Single 1st 16:30 Cartmel |Morning 12.00 1.00 Non-runner - 25.45
Royalty
Single 1st 16:20 Uttoxeter|Ballyalton 11.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 25.45
Single 1st 16:10 Windsor |Finale 8.00 3.00 Win 1 21.00 26.45
Single 1st 15:45 Uttoxeter|Oliver's Gold 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 5.45
Single 1st 15:20 Cartmel |Kilfinichen Bay 6.50 2.00 Win 1 10.45 6.45
Single 1st 15:10 Uttoxeter|William Of 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -4
Orange
Single 1st 14:45 Cartmel |Applesandpierr 12.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -2
es

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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